

BNU Credit Card California Wine & Dine Event

General Terms and Conditions

- 1. The event "California World Wine & Dine" ("Event") will take place at MGM Cotai, Vista Room on 25 September 2021 ("Event date").
- 2. The tickets purchase period is from now up to 25 September 2021.
 - 2.1. The event ticket's purchase is available through the online platform https://smallworldexperience.com for Visa and MasterCard credit cards. Customer can also make payment on the same day of the event, onsite with any BNU Credit Card to enjoy the offer.
 - 2.2.BNU is not the payment gateway service provider for the online platform https://smallworldexperience.com, customers need to bare any charges exceeding the price published by the organizer, including but not limited to the applied exchange fee and interchange fee. Details please refer to the event organizer.
- 3. BNU Customers who use BNU Credit Cards as a payment method to purchase the following receive exclusive offers:
 - 3.1. Purchase of California Wine and Dine event's ticket receives the exclusive offer of 3 (three) extra free wine tokens;
 - 3.2. Purchase of only the After Party Ticket receives the exclusive offer of 2 (two) extra free wine tokens;
 - Onsite purchase of 50 Wine Tokens receives 20% off; and 25 Wine Tokens receives 10% off;
 - 3.4. If the ticket is bought in advance, customers must present the e-ticket and respective BNU Credit Card onsite in order to redeem the offer.
- 4. The above offers mentioned in 2 and 3, are limited and given on a first-come-first-served basis while stock lasts:
- 5. BNU is not the organizer of this event and will not be responsible for the quality of service or products provided. The Customers should resolve any dispute directly with the event organizer;
- 6. BNU and the event organizer reserve the right of final decision in case of any dispute;
- 7. BNU and the event organizer reserve the right to amend these Terms and Conditions and may withdraw or discontinue the promotion without prior notice;



- 8. Customers need to read and agree to Terms of Use of event organizer before using any service provided by event organizer. For more details, please refer to the website of the event at https://winedine-macau.com/;
- 9. These Terms and Conditions are available in Chinese, Portuguese and English. In case of any discrepancy or inconsistency between the different versions, the English version shall prevail.